
Steve Bloom <steve@campplayland.com>

Camp Playland Swim Staff Summer 2021!!! IMPORTANT INFORMATION! 
1 message

Matt Dudics <matt@campplayland.com> Thu, Apr 15, 2021 at 1:55 PM
To: Jonathan Zajdel <jonazajdel@gmail.com>, Rhona Chalson <rchalson281@optonline.net>, Mikey Truong
<truong.mikey@gmail.com>, Michael Lepoutre <mglepoutre@gmail.com>, Kelly <kellydsheehan@gmail.com>, Jelena Pesa
<jp1480@georgetown.edu>, Henry Spangler <henry.spangler@ncpsk12.org>, "Spangler, Henry E"
<hspangle@friars.providence.edu>, Emily M <emilylynn120@gmail.com>, christiangp_23@yahoo.com,
mmboyd13@gmail.com, nbilotto8@gmail.com
Cc: Steve Bloom <Steve@campplayland.com>

Hello Jon, Rhona, Mike, Mikey, Kelly, Jelena, Henry, Christian, Molly, Nicole and Emily!
 
You are all Camp Playland swim staff summer 2021!
 
I wanted to take a minute and give you some information about recertification or certification.  Last year some of  you
received a 120 day certification extension.  Some of you have never been certified and some of you have been certified
but this summer your certification will expire.
 
This year the Red Cross has created the Provincial Lifeguarding course.  This will extend your certification for another 2
years once completed or grant you certification once completed.  It is a combination online / in water course.  There are 6
7 hours of videos that must be watched prior to the in water session. You will all receive a link from the red cross on how
to access the online course.  It does not need to be done all at once.  You can take your time.   You have until June 18th
to watch all the videos and finish the online course work.  I will be monitoring your progress.  
 
We will have an inwater skills review on June 19th. Please confirm you are available this day.  I am hoping to get
the entire swim staff to come together.  We will finish the Lifeguarding course work and then meet as a staff.   The time will
be 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
 
Thanks and looking forward to a great summer at the pools!
 
  
Matt Dudics
Director Camp Playland
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